502637305 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACKIE Y. YING	07/25/2013
RENSHENG DENG	07/19/2013
MIN HU	07/18/2013
MING NI	07/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH	
Street Address:	1 FUSIONOPOLIS WAY, #20-10 CONNEXIS	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13881705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383 Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: CHRIS_MARSHALL@BSTZ.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79881P005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J VINCENT		
Signature:	/Lester J. Vincent/		
	PATENT		

502637305 REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0305

Date:	01/15/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=79881P005_Assignment#page1.tif source=79881P005_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, YING, Jackie Y., DENG, Rensheng, HU, Min and NI, Ming, whose full post office addresses are c/o Institute of Bioengineering and Nanotechnology, 31 Biopolis Way, #04-01 Nanos, Singapore 138669, respectively, have invented TUBULAR FIBER MEMBRANE WITH NANOPOROUS SKIN for which an application for a patent was filed in the United States on April 25, 2013 under Serial No. 13/881,705;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, whose full post office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, YING, Jackie Y., DENG, Rensheng, HU, Min and NI, Ming, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, YING, Jackie Y., DENG, Rensheng, HU, Min and NI, Ming undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

EXECUTED at 181/

, whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **YING**, Jackie Y. who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

C/O Inshhite of Biomaineening and Nawtechnology

31 Brophili Way, #64-01, The Namos

Singapere 138 669

PATENT **REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0307**

EXECU	TED at	IBN	, Singepore, this $\sqrt{7}$ day of Ju/y , 2013.
			Rens Lavar
		•	<u>DENG</u> , Rensheng
Ĭ	. Guol	in X u	, whose full post office address is
BLKSII We hereby declare to me to be the	odlands hat I was pers person named	که بلاید ۱۰۲۰ بلای Sonally present and d d in the above assign	whose full post office address is -55. Single pore 73.511 lid see <u>DENG</u> . Rensheng who is personally known nment duly sign and execute the same.
	·		
			Signature of Witness
EXECU	JTED at	18N	, Singapore, this 18 day of July , 2013.
			~ H
			MU. Min
1	. Ron	sheng Deng	, whose full post office address is BLK 461, Jurnay West Street 41, #0b-bb0 Singlish lid see <u>HU</u> , Min what is personally known to me to
hereby declare the the person no	hat I was pers	sonally present and d	lid see <u>HU</u> , Min whe is personally known to me to // ily sign and execute the same.
an end backers	accidents sex that to	oo to annegation as	Rensleum
			Signature of Witness
EXEC	JTED at	1 BN	, Singapore, this / Eday of July , 2013.
			The state of the s
			NI. Ming
!	. Rens	heng Deng	, whose full post office address is
hereby declare t	hat I was pos	West Straps 4 somally present and d	whose full post office address is 1, #06-660, Singaporo 640461 lid see NI. Ming who is personally known to me to
oc me person m	answerm nie e	wve assignment au	lly sign and execute the same.
			Signature of Witness
			V

PATENT REEL: 031978 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 01/15/2014